FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-03-2000



101281249

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

200 FEB - 1 PM 2 21

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

TRADEN	N FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Duramar Floor, Inc.	12 16 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on California
Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc	
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc	
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13438 Benson Avenue	
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13438 Benson Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chino	California 91710
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13438 Benson Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chino City	California State/Country Limited Partnership G. 91710 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13438 Benson Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chino City	California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13438 Benson Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chino City Individual General Partnership	California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name Eurodesign Cabinets, Inc DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 13438 Benson Avenue Address (line 2) Chino City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	California State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washirita DEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (734) 761-3780
Name	Angela Alvarez Sujek
Address (line 1)	Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP
Address (line 2)	110 Miller, Suite 300
Address (line 3)	Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
7568451	4
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Deposit A	
(Enter for p	Deposit Account Number: # 02-2880
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
Angela	Alvarez Sujek Angila alvara Sujin 1/26/00
	Alvarez Sujek Ungula Ulvara Suyu 1/26/00 of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DURAMAR FLOOR, INC., a California corporation, located and doing business at 13428 Benson Avenue, Chino, California 91710 ("Assignor" herein), has adopted and used the trademark WE DIDN'T INVENT LAMINATE FLOORING. WE PERFECTED IT. ("Mark" herein), and filed U.S. Trademark Application, Serial No. 75/884,514, filing date April 18, 1999 ("Application" herein), therefore.

WHEREAS, EURODESIGN CABINETS, INC., a California corporation, located and doing business at 13438 Banson Avanue, Chino, California ("Assignee" herein), desires to acquire said Mark and Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Mark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark.

Assignor agrees to sign all documents necessary for Assignee to effectuate this Assignment and for Assignee to obtain registration of the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign Trademark Offices.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may use Assignor's use of the Mark for registration purposes.

Assignor agrees that henceforth it will not use the Mark or any term confusingly similar to the Mark as a trademark, service mark, company name, trade name, brand name, and as a domain name.

DURAMAR FLOOR, INC

DATED: NOVEMBE

Effective as of NOVEMBER 16, 1999

PARMAZ PARRI

Chief Financial Officer

Page 1 of 2

D005-3002

TRADEMARK

212 841 5725;

12/17/99 8:45AM;#564;

Page 5:

9494769320 STEPHENS AND KRAY

373 P08 DEC 16 '99 18:32

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF _

On the 16th day of December _, 199<u>_9</u>, before me _ a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in his Withorized capacity, and that by his han signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Quange

(Seal)

Commission # 1113914 latory Public -- California Cronge County Ay Comm. Septes Oct 17, 2000

Page 2 of 2

र १०३ एका का. १ तहाती पार्क अस्तिती

D008-3002

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

212 841 5725TRADEMARK